



## PRESS RELEASE

NASDAQ OTCBB: SFMI.PK

## SILVER FALCON MINING, INC. (SFMI) ON DIAMOND CREEK MILL PROGRESS

**Murphy, ID- (MARKET WIRE) –** 11/02/09 -- Silver Falcon Mining, Inc. (OTC:SFMI.PK) – announces that the permanent Diamond creek Mill office is now on site and fully functional. The administrative personnel has been hired and will start as soon as their presence is required on site. In the meantime they will train in the various programs they will be using as part of their job description. The weather is still cooperating with SFMI, leaving the mountain free of snow and the Company anticipates that transport of the ore from the War Eagle Mountain's tailing piles will commence during the week. The mill circuit and other equipment stored at its former site in Melba, Idaho have already started its move on the way to the Diamond Creek Mill site in Owyhee County.

SFMI has bought additional equipment to boost production up slightly at the start of operations and, also, has purchased a new "Rod Mill" coming in April 2010, which should more than double the mill's production capacity. Contractors will be pouring the mill building's foundation in the ensuing days ahead. Site development continues as the road accessing the mill and the reshaping of the property surface is well under way.

Mr. Pierre Quilliam, President of Silver Falcon Mining, Inc. said, "We are very encouraged by the continued support we are receiving by our personnel in Idaho and elsewhere; we are looking forward with pride to the forthcoming start-up of milling operations, at our Diamond Creek Mill."

Silver Falcon Mining, Inc., is an exploration and development Company specializing in high-grade Gold and Silver mining properties in North America. www.silverfalconmining.com

Further Information contact Rich Kaiser, Investor Relations 800-631-8127 and/or the Company at 941-761-7819, www.silverfalconmining.com.

Silver Falcon Mining, Inc. cautions that the statements made in this press release constitute forward-looking statements, and not guarantees of future performance and actual results or developments may differ materially from the projections in the forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are based on the estimates and opinions of management at the time the statements are made.

**ENDS** 

**Investor Relations** 

Yes International Ltd. Attn: Rich Kaiser 3419 Virginia Beach Blvd., #252 Virginia Beach, VA 23452 Tel: 757-306-6090